San Diego Unified Port District San Diego, CA 82101

WD
=

Bp HrH ¥ \6&

PORT © Legislation Text

File #: 2018-0030, Version: 1

DATE: February 6, 2018

SUBJECT:

MONTHLY NOTIFICATION REPORTS

Monthly Notification of Change Orders Pursuant to BPC Policy No. 110:

A) Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 2017-27 with Crew Builders, Inc. / Increases Contract by
$10,008.00

B) Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. 2017-27 with Crew Builders, Inc. / $2,719.00 Increase &
181 Calendar Day Time Extension thru 06/30/18

C) Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. 2016-10 with Conan Construction, Inc. / $75,140.55
Increase & 60 Calendar Day Time Extension thru 12/28/17

Monthly Notification of Cost Recovery User Fee Waivers Granted by the Executive Director
Pursuant to BPC Policy No. 106:

A) Request for User Fee Waiver Form from Retunder Holdings AB for Drive-In Boat Wash
Demonstration Project, for total amount $1,308.00

B) Request for User Fee Waiver Form from Envision Solar International, Inc. for EV ARC
Charging Stations, for total amount $1,208.00

Monthly Notification of Rent Reviews Completed Administratively Pursuant to BPC Policy No.
355 as Amended on January 10, 2017:

A) Rent Review Letter with Point Loma Marina, LLC dba The Wharf for Rental Period Beginning
06/01/17 thru 05/31/27

B) Rent Review Letter with Intrepid Landing, LLC (Marina) for Rental Period Beginning 07/01/17
thru 06/30/27

C) Rent Review Letter with Intrepid Landing, LLC (Commercial) for Rental Period Beginning
07/01/17 thru 06/30/27

Monthly Notification of Encumbrances Consented to Administratively Pursuant to BPC Policy
No. 355 as Amended on January 10, 2017:

None to report

San Diego Unified Port District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/27/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

